Union Texas Petroleum

P.O. Box 808 Farmington, N.M. 87401

NSL 104 # Orallup Rule Her Grallup Armenter H

an sha

December 14, 1982

Energy and Minerals Department **Oil Conservation Division** Post Office Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

DEC 1 5 1982 1357

Attention: R. L. Stamets, Technical Support Chief

1180 N930E

Re: Application for Non-Standard Location Pierce "A" No. 4, A - 34 - T29N - R10W San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

As per your letter received by us on December 10, 1982, enclosed you will find a plat clearly showing the ownership of the offsetting leases, Letters to Offset Operators, and a plat identifying the topography necessitating the non-standard location.

UNION TEXAS\_PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Rudy D. Motto Area Operations Manager

RDM:ck

**Enclosures** 

Minerals Management Service cc: Don Wells S. H. Ator

Fronk Ja Gallap Frommen ta Gallap Pool Unit Provestion





P.O. Box 808 Farmington, N.M. 87401

 $\Phi$ 

September 28, 1982

GIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DEC 6 1982

RECEIVED

Energy and Minerals Department Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Attention: Mr. Frank Chavez

Dear Sir:

It is respectfully requested that Union Texas Petroleum be granted administrative approval to drill the Pierce "A" No. 4 well (Armenta Gallup formation) on a non-standard location due to agricultural reasons.

The proposed well would be located 1180 feet from the North line and 930 feet from the East line of Section 34, Township 29 North, Range 10 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico.

The on site inspection reveals that any standard location in the unit would be situated in an agricultural area. We have spotted the well in the only location available in this drilling block.

Attached are copies of letters to the offset operators asking if they have any objections to this proposed non-standard location.

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM

Rudy Ø. Motto Field Operations Manager

RDM:d1b



STATE OF NEW MEXICO



BRUCE KING

GOVERNOR

ARRY KEHOE

SECRETARY

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-2434

<u>Uni</u>on Texas Petroleum P.O. Box 808 Farmington, New Mexico 87401

> Re: Application for Non-Standard Location: Pierce "A" well No. 4

> > A - 34 - T29N - R10W

San Juan County, N.M.

We may not process the subject application for non-standard location until the required information or plats checked below (is) (are) submitted.

Х

A plat must be submitted clearly showing the ownership of the offsetting leases.

A statement must be submitted that offset owners have been notified of the application by certified mail.

A plat must be submitted fully identifying the topography necessitating the non-standard location.

<u>/\_x</u>/

Other: Please identify the Pool(s) or formations(s) for which the location is sought.

R. L. STAMETS Technical Support Chief

RLS/dr

Offset Operator's Plat

WELL: PIERCE "A" NO. 4

LOCATION:

1180 Feet from the North line and 930 feet from the East line, Sec. 34, T-29North, R-10West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico.

	Country, Ne	M MEXICO.		
		R - 10 - W		
	Amoco B1-E Sanchez 28 D 1 4 - C1-E	Amoco <sup>1</sup> Armenta C1-E UTP Armenta Armenta 27 C1O Armenta	Amoco McDaniel McDaniel 1-E 1 K B-10 Faverino 26 McDaniel	T
. <u></u>	Helen B-1 Harvey Pollock 1 Bruington UTP	C1 Maddox B1 Maddox C1-E Maddox Maddox	Morris Abrams	
		Zachry UTP 2 10 $10$ $1$ $4$ $10$ $210$ $2-E$ $34$	SWP Neudecker $5 \times 0$ $\times$ 2 Neudecker 35	29
	<sup>13</sup> 20 16E Zachry	Zachry 1 O Zachry 7 23 Zachry 4 Zachry Pierce "A"	$ \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\$	N
				T
	4	3	2	28
				N

Proposed Non-Standard Location

じの茶合 Dakota Pictured Cliffs Gallup Gallup - Dakota  $\mathbb{Z}$ Chacra 0 Chacra - Dakota



Proposed Location

Union Texas Petroleum COT 1 4 RECO P.O. Box 808 **P.O. Box 808** Farmington, N.M. 87401

September 28, 1982

Southwest Production Company P. O. Box 400 Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Gentlemen:

Union Texas Petroleum proposes to drill the Pierce "A" No. 4 well which is a non-standard location due to agricultural reasons. This proposed well is located 1180 feet from the North line and 930 feet from the East line of Section 34, Township 29 North, Range 10 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico.

Our records indicate that you are the owner and operator of acreage which adjoins this drilling block. If you have no objections to this proposed non-standard location, we would appreciate your signing the attached two (2) copies of this letter and returning same to this office.

Your prompt consideration of this will be greatly appreciated.

UNION TEXAS\_PETROLEUM

Rudy D. Motto Field Operations Manager

RDM:dlb

This above non-standard well location is hereby approved.

Southwest Production Company

BY:

TITLE:

DATE:

An ALLIED Company

P.O. Box 808 Farmington, N.M. 87401

September 28, 1982

Ms. Helen Harvey P. <del>C. Box 177</del> Wichita-Fa<del>lls, Texas 76307</del> P.O. BOX 2185 SANTA FE, NM 87501

Dear Ms. Harvey:

**Union Texas** 

Petroleum

Union Texas Petroleum proposes to drill the Pierce "A" No. 4 well which is a non-standard location due to agricultural reasons. This proposed well is located 1180 feet from the North line and 930 feet from the East line of Section 34, Township 29 North, Range 10 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico.

Our records indicate that you are the owner and operator of acreage which adjoins this drilling block. If you have no objections to this proposed non-standard location, we would appreciate your signing the attached two (2) copies of this letter and returning same to this office.

Your prompt consideration of this will be greatly appreciated.

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM

Rudy D. Motto Field Operations Manager

RDM:dlb

This above non-standard well location is hereby approved.

Helen Harve BY: TITLE: DATE:

An ALLIED Company





P.O. Box 808 Farmington, N.M. 87401



COT

6 REED

September 28, 1982

El Paso Natural Gas P. O. Box 990 Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Attention: Mr. Don Read

Dear Sir:

Union Texas Petroleum proposes to drill the Pierce "A" No. 4 well which is a non-standard location due to agricultural reasons. This proposed well is located 1180 feet from the North line and 930 feet from the East line of Section 34, Township 29 North, Range 10 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico.

Our records indicate that you are the owner and operator of acreage which adjoins this drilling block. If you have no objections to this proposed non-standard location, we would appreciate your signing the attached two (2) copies of this letter and returning same to this office.

Your prompt consideration of this will be greatly appreciated.

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM

Rudy D. Motto Field Operations Manager

RDM:dlb

This above non-standard well location is hereby approved.

El Paso Natural Gas BY: TITLE: 10-4-82 DATE:



Union Texas Petroleum P.O. Box 808 Farmington, N.M. 87401

September 28, 1982

Amoco Production 17th and Broadway Denver, Colorado 80202

Attention: Mr. G. J. Ross

Dear Sir:

Union Texas Petroleum proposes to drill the Pierce "A" No. 4 well which is a non-standard location due to agricultural reasons. This proposed well is located 1180 feet from the North line and 930 feet from the East line of Section 34, Township 29 North, Range 10 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico.

Our records indicate that you are the owner and operator of acreage which adjoins this drilling block. If you have no objections to this proposed non-standard location, we would appreciate your signing the attached two (2) copies of this letter and returning same to this office.

Your prompt consideration of this will be greatly appreciated.

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM

Rudy Ø. Motto Field Operations Manager

RDM:dlb

This above non-standard well location is hereby approved.

Amoco Production	•     •     •     •     •     III	
By:	6541 FIED IM/ Rovingen- 80202 80202	N AST
Title:		200
Date:	P21 FOR CERTI P21 P21 708 P7 FOR CERTI VSUBANCE COVERAGE P 01 FOR INTERNATIONAL (See Reverse) (See R	
· · ·		
An ALLIED Company	Pierce RECEIPT SERVICE AMOTO A AMOTO AMOTO AMOTO AMOTO AMOTO AMOTO AMOTO A AMO	